

# ವಿಶ್ವೇಶ್ವರಯ್ಯ ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ,ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ

# Visvesvaraya Technological University

(State University of Government of Karnataka Established as per the VTU Act, 1994)

## "Jnana Sangama" Belagavi -590 018, Karnataka State

**Prof. A. S. Deshpande** B.E., M.Tech., Ph.D.. **REGISTRAR** 

Ref. No.VTU/BGM/RE/JE/ELECT/2022-23/IFT No.15 /2180

Phone: (0831) 2498100 Fax : (0831) 2405467

Date: 15 JUL 2022

### Tender Notification –Two Cover System-2<sup>nd</sup> Call (e-Procurement Only)

1.The tenders (Two-Cover System) are invited induplicate from eligible tenderers, registered Contractor/Firm/Agency, by the Registrar, Visvesvaraya Technological University, "Jnana Sangama", Belagavi-18, for the following work detailed in the table below under standard tender document procedure KW format.

Two cover tender procedure as per rule 28 of the KTPP Act shall be followed. The tenderers who have executed similar nature of single work costing 80% of amount put to tender, shall only apply for this work. The details of their capability to undertake the tender, which will be opened first and the second cover containing the price tender which will be opened only if the tenderer is found to be qualified to execute the tendered work. The tenderers are advised to note the minimum qualification criteria specified in the instructions to tenderers to qualify for award of the contract.

- 2. If the tender is cancelled due to unforeseen reasons the cost of the tender forms will not be refunded.
- 3.The Registrar, V.T.U., Belagavi reserves the right to accept/reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.
- 4.Other details for the below mentioned works please log on to website <a href="http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in">http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in</a>. The cost of blank tender forms & EMD is as per e-Procurement rules.
- 5.Tenders must be accompanied by earnest money deposit specified for the work in the Table below. Earnest money deposit will have to be in anyone of the forms as specified in the Tender document and shall have to be valid for 180 days beyond the validity of the tender.

	SI. No	Name of Work	Approximate value of the work (Rs. in Crores)	KW Format	EMD (Rs)	Class of Contractor	Period of Completion (including monsoon)
ſ	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	1)	Setting up of roof top Solar Power Plant at VTU, "Jnana Sangama", Belagavi	1.62	K/W-4	2,43,000/-	Registered Contractor/ Firm/Agency	Six Months

Calendar of Events as per e-Procurement:

<u> </u>				
Tender Documents available on e-Portal from	: 18-07-2022			
2. Pre-Bid Meeting	: 10-08-2022 @ 11.00 AM			
3. Last Date for Receipt of Tenders through Online	: 18-08-2022 upto 16.00 hours			
4. Opening of Technical Bid	: 20-08-2022 at 16.00 hours			
5. Opening of Financial Bid	: 24-08-2022 at 11.00 hours(Tentative)			

Sd/-Registrar, VTU, Belagavi

#### Copy to

- 1. The Hon'ble V.C., VTU, through Secretary to V.C., VTU, Belagavi for information.
- 2. The Finance Officer, VTU, Belagavi for information.
- 3. The In-Charge, CNC Department, VTU, Belagavi for information & to publish in Website.
- 4.The Deputy Director, Department of Information, Govt. of Karnataka, Belagavi for publishing in daily Kannada/English newspaper of size 5 Cm X 7 Cm
- 5.The Resident Engineer, VTU, Belagavi for information & needful action.6.File.

Registrar, VTU, Belagavi



# ವಿಶ್ವೇಶ್ವರಯ್ಯ ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ,ಬೆಳಗಾವಿ

# Visvesvaraya Technological University

(State University of Government of Karnataka Established as per the VTU Act, 1994)

## "Jnana Sangama" Belagavi –590 018, Karnataka State

**Prof. A. S. Deshpande** B.E., M.Tech., Ph.D.. **REGISTRAR** 

Ref. No.VTU/BGM/RE/JE/ELECT/2022-23/IFT No. 15 /2180

Phone: (0831) 2498100 Fax: (0831) 2405467

Date: 15 JUL 2022

### Tender Notification - Two Cover System - 2<sup>nd</sup> Call (e-Procurement Only)

The tenders (Two-Cover System) are invited induplicate from eligible tenderers, registered Contractor/Firm/Agency, by the Registrar, Visvesvaraya Technological University, "Jnana Sangama", Belagavi-18, under standard tender document procedure K/W format for the work of **Setting up of roof top Solar Power Plant at VTU, "Jnana Sangama", Belagavi for Rs.1.62 Crores**. Two cover tender procedure as per rule 28 of the KTPP Act shall be followed. The tenderers who have executed similar nature of single work costing 80% of amount put to tender, shall only apply for this work. Other details log on to website <a href="http://eproc.karmataka.gov.in">http://eproc.karmataka.gov.in</a> on 18.07.2022.

Sd/-

Registrar, VTU, Belagavi

To:

The Deputy Director, Department of Information, Govt. of Karnataka, Belagavi for publishing in daily English newspaper of size 5 Cm X 7 Cm

Registrar, VTU, Belagavi